	09-08-1999	Docket No.: 9905050				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) [Rev 6-93] (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp: 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P06/REV02		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ↔ ↔ ♦ ▼	101138438	/				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	he attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAMIE J. McNUTT MICHAEL S. JAMES WILLIAM J. O'BRISKIE WILLIAM J. CORSAUT	8-27-99 Name: BR Internal Add	address of receiving party(ies): IDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC. dress:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	33. 				
-	erger Street Addr	ress: 1200 FIRESTONE PARKWAY				
Other	City: AKR	ON State: OH ZIP: 44317				
Execution Date: August 26, 1999		e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🗴 No				
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corre	litional numbers attached? Yes espondence	X No				
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: JOHN H. HORNICKEL	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: LAW DEPARTMENT BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.	credited	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Street Address: 1200 FIRESTONE PARK	<pre></pre>	zed to be charged to deposit account				
City: AKRON State: Q	H ZIP: 44317					
9/07/1999 DHGUYEN 00000120 060925 09384635 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Name of Person Signing	Signature ges including cover sheet, attachments	2 Date				

REEL: 010210 FRAME: 0713

D9905050	
EL22208429445	

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, We, Jam	ie J. McNut	t				
of _	Tallmadge ,	County of	Summit	, and	State	of	Ohio
and	Michael S. James						
of _	Cuyahoqa Falls ,	County of	Summit	, and	State	of .	Ohio
and	William J. O'Briski	e					
of _	Uniontown ,	County of	Stark	, and	State	of .	Ohio
and	William J. Corsaut						
of _	Uniontown ,	County of	Stark Summit	v/26 g	State	of .	Ohio
and							•
		County of		, and	State	of	
and							
of		County of		, and	State	of	
have	invented certain ne	w and useful	l improvements in	RUBBE	R COMP	OSIT	TIONS CONTAINING
	GROUND TTRE RUBBER						

WHEREAS, BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at Akron, Ohio is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from said assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Jamie J. McNutt, Michael S. James, William J. O'Briskie and William J. Corsaut

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said corporation, it successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us <u>August 26</u>, 19,99, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substituted application thereof, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of our said application or patent and to execute and assign to said corporation any reissue application, as may be requested by our said assignee, all however at the expense of said assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon said application for said invention to **BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC**. aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this <u>26th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 19<u>99</u>.

Jamie O. M. Nuto	8/24/99 (date)
Amie J. Metruck	(date)'
Michael S. James	$\frac{8/26}{(date)}$
William Bindie	8/26/99
William J. & Briskie	(date)
William Conaut	8/26/99
Ŵilliam J. @Grsaut	(date)
	(date)
	(date)

(date)